The most significant foreign currencies the Company is exposed to is the USD and EURO. The following
tables sets forth information relating to foreign currency forward contracts and unhedged foreign currency
exposureas at 31st March, 2022 and 31st March, 2021.

	 (a) Forward Contracts Outstanding as at the Reporting Date (in respective currency)

The company did not execute any forward contracts during the FY 2021-22.(previous year: INR Nil lakhs).

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2022

47	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (contd.)

148 | Steelcast Limited

®

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2022

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EURO exchange
rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes
in the fair value of unhedged foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to
foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.
																	   	 (INR in Lakhs)

Particulars Change in USD Rate
Effect on Profit Before

Tax
As at 31st March, 2022

+5%  114.12
-5%  (114.12)

As at 31st March, 2021
+5%  91.23
-5%  (91.23)

Particulars Change in EURO Rate
Effect on Profit Before

Tax
As at 31st March, 2022

+5%  47.38
-5%  (47.38)

As at 31st March, 2021
+5%  11.01
-5%  (11.01)

	 Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily
trade receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks and financial institutions
and foreign exchange transactions.

The Company evaluates the concentration of risk with respect to trade receivables as low, as its customers are
located in several jurisdictions and industries and operate in largely independent markets.